

Steven A. Braatz, Jr.
City Clerk
City Clerk's Office
414.302.8220
sbraatz@westalliswi.gov

July 20, 2018

Mr. Adam Hengel Manager of Instructional Services WA-WM School Administration Bldg. 1205 S. 70<sup>th</sup> St. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Mr. Hengel:

Your reappointment as the School District Administrator's Repesentative of the West Allis Library Board has received approval by the West Allis Common Council and Notice of Appointment is enclosed.

You are required by State Law to file an oath of office with the City Clerk within ten days of receipt of the notice.

You may take your oath from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Monday through Friday. If you cannot come to the office during the week, please call the Clerk's Office at 302-8220 and a convenient time will be arranged for you.

Yours very truly,

Steven A. Braatz, Jr.

City Clerk

ljr

**Enclosure** 

## NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Mr. Adam Hengel:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the 17th day of July, 2018, you were duly reappointed to the office of:

School District Administrator's Representative on the West Allis Library Board

Dated this 20th day of July, 2018.

City Clerk



Steven A. Braatz, Jr.
City Clerk
City Clerk's Office
414.302.8220
sbraatz@westalliswi.gov

August 14, 2018

Mayor Dan Devine 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Mayor Devine:

On July 17, 2018, Mr. Adam Hengel was reappointed as the School District Administrator's Representative of the West Allis Library Board. His term expires July 1, 2021.

On August 10, 2018, Mr. Adam Hengel filed his Oath of Office with the City Clerk's Office, and is eligible to serve as a member of the above said Committee.

Very truly yours,

Steven A. Braatz, Jr.

City Clerk

ljr

| STATE OF W                        | ISCONSIN }                |  |  |               |            |             |   | ۷.          | 5  |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|--|--|---------------|------------|-------------|---|-------------|--|
| MILWAUKE                          | E COUNTY $\int ss.$       | I, the und                             | ersigned, who have   | e been        |            | reappo      | inted                                   |             |  |
|                                   |                           |  |  |               |            | cted or ap  |   |             |  |
| to the office of _                | School Distri             | ct Administra                          | ator's Representat   | tive on the V | Vest Allis | s Librar    | у                                       | -           | ir   |
| and for the                       |                           |  |  |               | *          |             |   |             |  |
| TITY OF WEST                      | Γ ALLIS, in Milwau        | kee County                             | hut have not vet e   | ntered upon   | the dutie  | es theres   | of swea                                 | r (or affi  | irm) that                                    |
|                                   | Constitution of the Un    |  |  |               |            |             |   |             |  |
|                                   | ies of said office to the |  |  |               | te or wis  | consin,     | and wi                                  | ii iaitiiia | 119  |
| nooninge ine uni                  | io or bara ornice to the  |  | domey. So liee.  | // /          | 1          | 0           |   |             |  |
| ubscribed and sw                  | orn to before me this     | 100                                    |  | 1             | 11         |             |   |             |  |
| day of (                          | duquet, 2                 | 0/8                                    | 5  | 110           | Lenc       | X           |   |             |  |
| a m                               | a chil                    |  |  | / /           | (signatur  | e) ,        |   |             |  |
| Notary Public                     | am with                   | ,                                      |  | •             | Adam H     | Ionaal      |   |             |  |
| •                                 | 1 1 10010                 |  |  |               | Auam I     |             |   |             |  |
| Av commission                     | 10-18/19                  |  |  |               | (print nat | me)         |   |             |  |
|                                   | 1018119                   |  |  |               | (print na  | me)         |   |             |  |
| -                                 | onsin Statutes)           | <br>A&&&&&&                            | 550×650×650×650  | :             | (print na  | me)<br>www. | 1600 N 160                              | ******      |  |
| My commission Section 19.01 Wisco | onsin Statutes)           | ************************************** |  |               | (print na  | me)<br>     | 500 S                                   | *********   |  |
| · ·                               | onsin Statutes)           | 20020000                               | **********   | *             | (print na  | me)<br>     | \$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | *********   |  |
|                                   | onsin Statutes)           | ************************************** |  | ************* | (print na  | me)         | \$400 \$40<br>•                         | **********  | <b>***</b> ********************************* |
|                                   | onsin Statutes)           | *****                                  |  | ·             | (print na  | me)         | *                                       |             |  |
|                                   | onsin Statutes)           | *****                                  | \$ |               | (print na  | me)         | *                                       | •           |  |
|                                   | onsin Statutes)           | *****                                  |  |               | (print na  | me)         | •                                       | •           |  |
| -                                 | onsin Statutes)           | *****                                  |  | *             | (print na  | me)         | *                                       | •           |  |
| -                                 | onsin Statutes)           | *****                                  | **************************************                                       |               | (print na  | me)         | *                                       | •           |  |
| -                                 | onsin Statutes)           | *****                                  | \$\$\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\                                    |               | (print na  | me)         | •                                       |             |  |
| -                                 | onsin Statutes)           | ****                                   |  |               | (print na  | me)         | *********                               | *********** |  |
|                                   | onsin Statutes)           | *****                                  |  |               | (print na  | me)         |   |             |  |

OATH OF

Adam Hengel

Representative on the West Allis
Library Board
City of West Allis, Wisconsin

Milwaukee County, Wisconsin

Filed this 10th day of AUGUST, 2018

SAB, Jr./ljr CITY CLERK